
     2025 Wellman-Union CISD Track Schedules      
  

  1/29/2025 

Wellman-Union High School Track Schedule 

Date   Event    Location       Time 

Feb. 28 (Fri.)  Silver Spur     Spur          TBA  
March 6 (Thurs.)  Borden County   Gail              TBA 

March 13 (Thurs.) Wellman-Union HS Relays  Wellman         12:00 PM 

March 17-21  --  (Spring Break) --  TBA 
March 21 (Fri.)  Dawson Relays (Spring Break)  Dawson                TBA  

March 24 (Mon.) Hermleigh    Hermleigh         TBA 

March 28 (Fri.)  Glasscock Relays   Garden City                10:00 AM  

April 1 (Tues.)  District Track Meet   Wellman          TBA 

April 11 (Fri.)  Area Track Meet   Dawson          TBA 

April 18-19 (Fri. & Sat.) Regional Track Meet   Levelland                     TBA 

May 1-3 (Thurs. - Sat.) State Track Meet   Austin               TBA 

 

2024 Wellman-Union Junior High Track Schedule 

Date   Event    Location       Time 

Feb. 24 (Mon..)  Trinity Christian   Lubbock         4:15 PM 

March 6 (Thurs.)  Borden County   Gail              TBA 

March 11 (Tues.)  Wellman-Union JH Relays  Wellman          2:00 PM 

March 17-21 - (Spring Break)-TBA 

March 21 (Fri.)  Dawson Relays (Spring Break)  Dawson                TBA 

March 27 (Thur.) District Track Meet   Wellman         2:00 PM 

 
Head Girls Coach: Mandy Carter    JH/HS Principal:      John York 
Head Boys Coach: John York     Elem. Principal:        Bridget Brown 
Assistant Coaches: Josh Bailey, Caleb Barkowsky,  Superintendent:          Nate Wheeler 
Brett LaBadie, Jai Madrid, Kody Robinson,   Athletic Director:       Josh Bailey 
Keaton Rogers, Spencer Williams 
   
The above schedules are Tentative and subject to change.  


